BTS Department Store Sdn Bhd Malaysia Dormant 100 100
Shasta Supermarket Sdn Bhd Malaysia Dormant 100 100
10th Avenue Food Mall Sdn Bhd Malaysia Food mall management 100 100

Associated Company

Megaquest Sdn Bhd Malaysia Investment holding 50 50

* Effective interest
# 66.67% held by Bumisuci Sdn Bhd and 33.33% held by Ishandal Sdn Bhd
^ Not audited by Ernst & Young or a member firm of Ernst & Young Global

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2010

BERJAYA ASSETS BERHAD (3907-W) Annual Report 2010 87

38 COMPARATIVES

The Group and the Company changed their financial year end from 30 April to 30 June. Accordingly, the current
financial period covers a 14 months period from 1 May 2009 to 30 June 2010 with comparatives covering a 12
months period from 1 May 2008 to 30 April 2009. Consequently, the comparative amounts for the income
statements, statements of changes in equity, cash flow statements and the related notes are not of comparable
period.

Certain comparative figures have been adjusted and reclassified to conform with current year's presentation to
reflect a fairer presentation.

As previously Reclassi- As
reported fication restated

Group RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Balance Sheet
Receivables 16,582 1,985 14,597
Cash and bank balances 28,868 (1,985) 30,853

Income Statement
Fair value adjustment on investment properties – (76,596) 76,596
Other income 85,169 76,596 8,573

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2010

LIST OF
PROPERTIES
AS AT 30 JUNE 2010

OTHER
INFORMATION

88 Annual Report 2010

NET
DESCRIPTION/ ESTIMATED AGE DATE OF CARRYING

LOCATION TENURE SIZE EXISTING USE OF BUILDING ACQUISITION VALUE
RMʼ000

No. Geran 56069 Freehold 39,591 Shopping-cum <7 years 8.7.1994 } 1,854,110
Lot 2001, Section 52 sq meter -leisure mall }
Town and District of }
Kuala Lumpur }
(Berjaya Times Square }
Jalan Imbi }
Kuala Lumpur) }

}
No. Geran 56068 Freehold 3,901 Office building <17 years 8.7.1994 }
Lot 2000, Section 52 sq meter
Town and District of
Kuala Lumpur